

Application No:	Consultees Name:	Received:	Comment:	Response:
2022/3074/P	Diana Binstead	07/09/2022 18:19:24	INT	<p>This underground space has been closed for decades. It was originally used as a car park but there was unsupervised access and vandals created havoc by lighting fires in there, beneath our homes. The fire brigade was called on several occasions and structural damage resulted.</p> <p>Under the new proposals:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> *. what checks would there be on what was stored? *. Who would use the storage units? *. How would access be supervised? *. What restrictions would be placed on times of access? *. Would the space be accessible to motorbikes, cars or vans? *. What security would residents have that they would not, once again be subjected to antisocial behaviour, potentially damaging to health, peace of mind or even life?
2022/3074/P	Diana Binstead	07/09/2022 18:19:33	INT	<p>This underground space has been closed for decades. It was originally used as a car park but there was unsupervised access and vandals created havoc by lighting fires in there, beneath our homes. The fire brigade was called on several occasions and structural damage resulted.</p> <p>Under the new proposals:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> *. what checks would there be on what was stored? *. Who would use the storage units? *. How would access be supervised? *. What restrictions would be placed on times of access? *. Would the space be accessible to motorbikes, cars or vans? *. What security would residents have that they would not, once again be subjected to antisocial behaviour, potentially damaging to health, peace of mind or even life?
2022/3074/P	Diana Binstead	07/09/2022 18:19:19	INT	<p>This underground space has been closed for decades. It was originally used as a car park but there was unsupervised access and vandals created havoc by lighting fires in there, beneath our homes. The fire brigade was called on several occasions and structural damage resulted.</p> <p>Under the new proposals:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> *. what checks would there be on what was stored? *. Who would use the storage units? *. How would access be supervised? *. What restrictions would be placed on times of access? *. Would the space be accessible to motorbikes, cars or vans? *. What security would residents have that they would not, once again be subjected to antisocial behaviour, potentially damaging to health, peace of mind or even life?

Application No:	Consultees Name:	Received:	Comment:	Response:
2022/3074/P	Diana Binstead	07/09/2022 18:19:28	INT	<p>This underground space has been closed for decades. It was originally used as a car park but there was unsupervised access and vandals created havoc by lighting fires in there, beneath our homes. The fire brigade was called on several occasions and structural damage resulted.</p> <p>Under the new proposals:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">*. what checks would there be on what was stored?*. Who would use the storage units?*. How would access be supervised?*. What restrictions would be placed on times of access?*. Would the space be accessible to motorbikes, cars or vans?*. What security would residents have that they would not, once again be subjected to antisocial behaviour, potentially damaging to health, peace of mind or even life?
